July 31, 2007

ELECTRONIC MAIL
CONFIDENTIAL

Carol Griffiths

U.S. Department of Education

Office of Postsecondary Education
Accreditation and State Liaison Division
1990 K Street, NW, Suite 7105
Washington, DC 20006

Dear Ms. Griffiths:

This is to inform you of the final actions taken by the Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and
Colleges of Technology (“ACCSCT”) for the institutions listed below.

The following schools were removed from ACCSCT’s list of accredited institutions. The schools
appealed the Commission’s decision to ACCSCT’s Appeal Panel: the Commission’s decision to revoke
the schools’ accreditation was upheld.

MAIN SCHOOL:

- Crown College — Tacoma, Washington
- Missouri School of Barbering and Hairstyling — Florissant, Missouri

If you need assistance or information, please contact me at (703) 247-4212 or by email at
escanlon(@accsct.org.

Sincerely,

Elise Scanlon
Executive Director

cc: Gery Hochanadel, Ph.D.
Chair of the Commission

Marcia Clark
U.S. Department of Education

marcia.clark@ed.gov

Mary Gust
U.S. Department of Education

mary.gust@ed.gov

Linda Henderson
U.S. Department of Education

linda henderson@ed.gov

2101 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 302
Arlington, VA 22201
(7035 247-4212

Fax (703) 247-4533
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Ralph LoBosco
U.S. Department of Education

ralph.lobosco@ed.gov

Karen Williams-El
U.S. Department of Education
karen.williams-el@ed.gov

Leroy Wade
Missouri Department of Higher Education
leroy.wade@dhe.mo.gov

Peggy Rudolph
Workforce Training and Education Coordinating Board
prudolph@wtb.wa.gov

Carol Moneymaker
Accrediting Bureau of Health Education Schools
CMoneymaker@abhes.org

Roger I. Williams
Accrediting Council for Continuing Education and Training

rjwilliams@accet.org

Sheryl L. Moody
Accrediting Council for Independent Colleges and Schools

smoody@acics.org

Gary Puckett
Council on Occupational Education

puckettg@council.org

Michael P. Lambert
Distance Education and Training Council, Accrediting Commission

Detc@detc.org

Jean Avnet Morse
Middle States Commission on Higher Education

jmorse@msache.org

Christopher Walck
National Accrediting Commission of Cosmetology Arts and Sciences

cwalck@naccas.org

Barbara Brittingham
New England Association of Schools and Colleges
bbrittingham@neasc.org

Steven D. Crow
North Central Association of Colleges and Schools, The Higher Learning Commission
scrow@hlcommission.org

Belle S. Wheelan
Southern Association of Colleges and Schools, Commission on Colleges
bwheelan@sacscoc.org

Barbara Beno
Western Association of Schools and Colleges, Accrediting Commission for Community and Junior Colleges

mail@acswasc.org

Ralph Wolf
Western Association of Schools and Colleges, Accrediting Commission for Senior Colleges and Universities

rwolff@wascsenior.org

Tammy Burkhard
EDUCAUSE
tburkhart@educause.edu




